# Join Assemblymember Harry Bronson & Rochester Museum and Science Center for a once-in-a-lifetime solar eclipse



840 University Ave. Rochester, NY 14607 PRSRT STD. U.S. Postage PAID Albany, NY Permit No. 75

## **SAVE THE DATE!**April 8

Rochester Museum and Science Center 657 East Ave., Rochester or anywhere in Monroe County!

### Assemblymember Harry Bronson invites you to view the solar eclipse safely

On Monday, April 8, between 2:07 p.m. and 4:33 p.m., the Greater Rochester region will find itself in the path of totality for the solar eclipse. The total eclipse will occur at 3:20 p.m. and last for 3 minutes and 38 seconds in Rochester.

Rochester is one of only a few communities in New York that will be in the path of totality on April 8. Visitors worldwide are expected to experience this alongside us, enjoying the Rochester area and supporting local businesses. To learn more about the solar eclipse visit RochesterEclipse2024.org.

#### **Questions? Concerns? I'm here to help!**

Assemblymember Harry Bronson 840 University Ave., Rochester, NY 14607 585-244-5255 • BronsonH@nyassembly.gov

Visit Assemblymember Harry Bronson's website for a **Spanish version**Para una **versión en español**, visite el sitio Web del asambleísta Harry Bronson

#### Join us

for a special planetarium show to learn about the solar eclipse. Also starring Harry Bronson! Saturday, March 23 at RMSC Strasenburgh Planetarium

5:00 - 6:30 p.m.

Seating is limited and an RSVP is required, so get your seats as soon as possible! This form will close when all seats are reserved.

\*there is no cost to attend this event

#### **RSVP Link**



#### Solar Eclipse Glasses Info

